1
Contents
SD5 5 Channels Universal Monitoring Indicator .................................................................................... 1
1. Front Panel and Keypad description: ...................................................................................... 1
2. Initial Setup Requirements ......................................................................................................... 2
3. Wiring Diagram: .......................................................................................................................... 2
4. Table 1 Input type and range ...................................................................................................... 3
5. Specifications .............................................................................................................................. 3

7. Prepare the panel cutout with proper dimensions (92 + 0.5 and 45 +0.5 mm)
4. Table 1 Input type and range
TYPE Code RANGE( ) RAN GE()
J  -50~1000 -50.0~999.9 -58~1832 -58.0~999.9
K  -50~1370 -50.0~999.9 -58~2498    -58.0~999.9
T  -270~400 -199.9~400.0      -454~752 -199.9~752.0
DPT  -200~600 -199.9~600.0 -328~1112   -199.9~999.9
LINE  N/A
5. Specifications
Specifications
Input
Inputs are configurable between Type J, Type K and Type T
RTD：DIN PT-100
Ranges All 5 channels need to be the same input and range. See ranges listed below.
Displays
The top display shows the reading and the bottom indicates which channel it is
for.
Accuracy T/C±1°C; RTD ±0.2°C
Sampling Time 0.25 second
Alarm
The indicator comes standard with 2 configurable alarms. These alarms work
across all 5 input channels and will be activated if any one channel exceeds
the set value. Rated at 10A/ 240 VAC (Resistive load)
General
Rated Voltage：AC 90~264VAC 50 / 60Hz
Ambient Temperature：0~50°C
IP Rating: IP 65
Ambient Humidity：0~90 % (Non-Condensing)
Consumption：Less than 3VA
6. PARAMETER LOCK
The parameter lock can be used to restrict unwanted access to the settings in your indicator
0001 Only LOCK is adjustable.
0010 Only LOCK and first level are adjustable.
0011 Second level is adjustable.
0100 All parameters are adjustable.
The “First level” starts with “A1S1” and the second level starts with “type”
4
7. Parameters Flowchart:
5
8. Parameter Description:
Param
eter
Code Description Range Default
PV X Process value PV1~PV5 X X
CH-1
Input channel 1；  blinking while alarm relay is
on.
X X
CH-2
Input channel 2；  blinking while alarm relay is